
Platz Sparkasse

1 Sparkasse Karlsruhe-Ettlingen 611,5 Ringe
Elke Köstner 204,1 Rg.
Erhard Hetzel 203,9 Rg.
Thorsten Stefan 203,5 Rg.

2 Sparkasse Minden-Lübbecke  606,1 Ringe
Jürgen Schweppe 207,1 Rg.
Manfred Gebhardt 202,9 Rg.
Ortwin Lindenberg 196,1 Rg.

3 Sparkasse Osnabrück        603,9 Ringe
Jörg Schlüter 205,8 Rg.
Heinz-Günter Rahe 204,5 Rg.
Hans-Jürgen Lieber 193,6 Rg.

4 Sparkasse Göttingen 1      599,1 Ringe
Kerstin Guttmann 204,2 Rg.
Monika Grupe 203,8 Rg.
Reiner Nachtigall 191,1 Rg.

5 Sparkasse am Niederrhein 1 597,5 Ringe
Wolfgang Glücks 202,8 Rg.
Heinz Gessmann 199,6 Rg.
Harald Gläser 195,1 Rg.

6 Sparkasse Karlsruhe-Ettlingen 595,2 Ringe
Timmy Frech 199,8 Rg.
Roland Jung 198,8 Rg.
Bernd Erfurth 196,6 Rg.

7 Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück 593,5 Ringe
Heinz Luttmer 200,5 Rg.
Andreas Eick 198,4 Rg.
Margret Gausmann 194,6 Rg.

8 Braunschweigische Landessparkasse 582,4 Ringe
Angela Rinke 205,5 Rg.
Hartmut Richter 196,8 Rg.
Mathias Richter 180,1 Rg.

9 Sparkasse Coburg-Lichtenfels 579,3 Ringe
Hans-Georg Rebhan 196,3 Rg.
Jürgen Kaufmann 193,8 Rg.
Erwin Wolfram 189,2 Rg.

10 FI-Sport e.V. 1            576,7 Ringe
Hans-Heinrich Hammermeister 204,5 Rg.
Norbert Müller 194,1 Rg.
Theo Paulus 178,1 Rg.

11 Sparkasse Göttingen 2      570,3 Ringe
Reiner Guttmann 200,4 Rg.
Michael Meinholz 194,0 Rg.
Albert Fesser 175,9 Rg.
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Luftgewehr -Auflage- -Mannschaftswertung-



Platz Sparkasse

12 Sparkasse am Niederrhein 2 549,1 Ringe
Detlev Rudnick 196,1 Rg.
Marcus Strucken 193,0 Rg.
Jürgen Witt 160,0 Rg.

13 FI-Sport e.V. 2            512,6 Ringe
Rolf Weißert 183,5 Rg.
Winfried Knörzer 166,2 Rg.
Norbert Prinz 162,9 Rg.

14 Nassauische Sparkasse      325,1 Ringe
Klaus Wolf 193,9 Rg.
Rainer Pribbernow 131,2 Rg.



Platz Name, Vorname Sparkasse Ser. 1 Ser. 2

   1. Josef Neumaier Sparkasse Altötting-Mühldorf            103,9 105,3 209,2 Ringe
   2. Karl-Heinz Flagge Stadtsparkasse Emmerich-Rees            104,4 104,5 208,9 Ringe
   3. Karl Brandstetter Sparkasse Passau                        102,8 104,8 207,6 Ringe
   4. Jürgen Schweppe Sparkasse Minden-Lübbecke               104,1 103,0 207,1 Ringe
   5. Hans Salzberger Sparkasse Passau                        103,6 103,4 207,0 Ringe
   6. Christian Branding Sparkasse Nienburg                      104,2 102,4 206,6 Ringe
   7. Jörg Schlüter Sparkasse Osnabrück                     102,4 103,4 205,8 Ringe

   8. Hans-Heinrich 
Hammermeister FI-Sport e.V.                           101,8 102,7 204,5 Ringe

   9. Heinz-Günter Rahe Sparkasse Osnabrück                     102,1 102,4 204,5 Ringe
  10. Lutz-Karsten Schreyer Erzgebirgesparkasse                     102,5 102,0 204,5 Ringe
  11. Patrick Heß Sparkasse Werra-Meißner                 101,8 102,2 204,0 Ringe
  12. Erhard Hetzel Sparkasse Karlsruhe Ettlingen           101,2 102,7 203,9 Ringe
  13. Thorsten Stefan Sparkasse Karlsruhe Ettlingen           102,7 100,8 203,5 Ringe
  14. Manfred Gebhardt Sparkasse Minden-Lübbecke               100,8 102,1 202,9 Ringe
  15. Matthias Schmittner Sparkasse Aschaffenburg-Alzenau         101,7 101,1 202,8 Ringe
  15. Wolfgang Glücks Sparkasse am Niederrhein                101,7 101,1 202,8 Ringe
  17. Heinz Luttmer Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück              99,8 100,7 200,5 Ringe
  18. Reiner Guttmann Sparkasse Göttingen                     96,5 103,9 200,4 Ringe
  19. Günter Friedl Stadtsparkasse Augsburg                 99,9 100,3 200,2 Ringe
  20. Timmy Frech Sparkasse Karlsruhe Ettlingen           98,0 101,8 199,8 Ringe
  21. Heinz Gessmann Sparkasse am Niederrhein                98,8 100,8 199,6 Ringe
  22. Wolfgang Hayn Sparkasse Karlsruhe Ettlingen           100,6 99,0 199,6 Ringe
  23. Roland Jung Sparkasse Karlsruhe Ettlingen           98,9 99,9 198,8 Ringe
  24. Andreas Eick Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück              99,3 99,1 198,4 Ringe
  25. Hartmut Richter Braunschweigische Landesspark.      95,9 100,9 196,8 Ringe
  26. Bernd Erfurth Sparkasse Karlsruhe Ettlingen           98,3 98,3 196,6 Ringe
  27. Hans-Georg Rebhan Sparkasse Coburg-Lichtenfels            99,2 97,1 196,3 Ringe
  28. Ortwin Lindenberg Sparkasse Minden-Lübbecke               97,1 99,0 196,1 Ringe
  29. Detlev Rudnick Sparkasse am Niederrhein                100,5 95,6 196,1 Ringe
  30. Harald Gläser Sparkasse am Niederrhein                100,2 94,9 195,1 Ringe
  31. Norbert Müller FI-Sport e.V.                           98,6 95,5 194,1 Ringe
  32. Michael Meinholz Sparkasse Göttingen                     95,9 98,1 194,0 Ringe
  33. Klaus Wolf Nassauische Sparkasse                   96,8 97,1 193,9 Ringe
  34. Jürgen Kaufmann Sparkasse Coburg-Lichtenfels            95,9 97,9 193,8 Ringe
  35. Norbert Christiansmeyer Sparkasse Paderborn-Detmold             96,1 97,7 193,8 Ringe
  36. Hans-Jürgen Lieber Sparkasse Osnabrück                     95,3 98,3 193,6 Ringe
  37. Marcus Strucken Sparkasse am Niederrhein                95,9 97,1 193,0 Ringe
  38. Ernst Nied Sparkasse Oberhessen 94,0 97,5 191,5 Ringe
  39. Reiner Nachtigall Sparkasse Göttingen                     97,5 93,6 191,1 Ringe
  40. Jürgen Schreiner Sparkasse Coburg-Lichtenfels            98,1 92,8 190,9 Ringe
  41. Klaus Bauer Sparkasse Bad Kissingen                 93,6 97,2 190,8 Ringe
  42. Thore Nielsen Sparkasse Werra-Meißner                 92,9 97,6 190,5 Ringe
  43. Heinrich Becker Sparkasse Paderborn-Detmold             96,9 93,4 190,3 Ringe
  44. Bruno Mastiaux Kreissparkasse Vulkaneifel              97,0 93,2 190,2 Ringe
  45. Erwin Wolfram Sparkasse Coburg-Lichtenfels            91,7 97,5 189,2 Ringe
  46. Rolf Weißert FI-Sport e.V.                           93,1 90,4 183,5 Ringe
  47. Mathias Richter Braunschweigische Landesspark.     90,1 90,0 180,1 Ringe
  48. Theo Paulus FI-Sport e.V.                           89,9 88,2 178,1 Ringe
  49. Albert Fesser Sparkasse Göttingen                     87,8 88,1 175,9 Ringe
  50. Ewald Weißmüller Nassauische Sparkasse                   84,1 83,9 168,0 Ringe
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Luftgewehr-Auflage Schützenklasse -Einzelwertung-

Gesamt



Platz Name, Vorname Sparkasse Ser. 1 Ser. 2

  51. Winfried Knörzer FI-Sport e.V.                           89,2 77,0 166,2 Ringe
  52. Norbert Prinz FI-Sport e.V.                           81,1 81,8 162,9 Ringe
  53. Jürgen Witt Sparkasse am Niederrhein                75,3 84,7 160,0 Ringe
  54. Herbert Baier Sparkasse Hochfranken                   83,8 74,7 158,5 Ringe
  55. Rainer Pribbernow Nassauische Sparkasse                   57,4 73,8 131,2 Ringe

Platz Name, Vorname Sparkasse Ser. 1 Ser. 2

   1. Angela Rinke Braunschweigische Landesspark.       101,9 103,6 205,5 Ringe
   2. Kerstin Guttmann Sparkasse Göttingen                     101,7 102,5 204,2 Ringe
   3. Elke Köstner Sparkasse Karlsruhe Ettlingen           101,3 102,8 204,1 Ringe
   4. Monika Grupe Sparkasse Göttingen                     102,1 101,7 203,8 Ringe
   5. Martina Stefan Sparkasse Karlsruhe Ettlingen           98,7 99,5 198,2 Ringe
   6. Heidi Gerstner Sparkasse Hochfranken                   100,6 96,9 197,5 Ringe
   7. Karin Prellwitz Kreisspark. Herzogtum Lauenburg      98,7 97,9 196,6 Ringe
   8. Sonja Stahl Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück              97,5 98,0 195,5 Ringe
   9. Margret Gausmann Kreissparkasse Bersenbrück              98,8 95,8 194,6 Ringe
  10. Bettina Herzog Weser-Elbe-Sparkasse                    97,3 94,7 192,0 Ringe
  11. Sabine Feuerstein Nassauische Sparkasse                   98,7 91,3 190,0 Ringe
  12. Brigitte Fesser Sparkasse Göttingen                     93,6 95,8 189,4 Ringe
  13. Dagmar Nachtigall Sparkasse Oberpfalz Nord                87,5 93,9 181,4 Ringe

Luftgewehr-Auflage Damenklasse -Einzelwertung-

Gesamt

Gesamt
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